If the 

Successful bidder is not remitting the Security deposit 

in stipulated time limit the bid will be cancelled and 

the EMD amount will be forfeited without further 

notice and will be blacklisted.   8.  Tender fee                          : Rs 2500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred only) inclusive of all taxes. The bidder must sent the same on line while submitting your Bid through e-tender site. 9. Lead time for supply        :  20 days for invoicing the consignment 
  10. ARTWORK          ;   The IML Jars shall be printed with the artwork provided by Central Products Dairy, Naduvattom.